

100339464

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102338	1464
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Prism Enterprises LP
The Frost National Bank 1 - 9 - 03	Internal Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 6952 Fairgrounds Parkway
Corporation-State	City: San Antonio State: TX Zip: 78238
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Delaware
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State
Other Partial Release of Security Execution Date: 12-31-02 Interest	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	·
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
None	See attached Schedule A
Additional number(s) att	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Donna J. Hunter, Paralegal	
Internal Address: Paul, Hastings, Janofsky &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_90.00
& Walker LLP	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 Peachtree Street, N.E.	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 2400	16-0752
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip:30308-222	
DO,NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	January 9, 2003
Donna J. Hunter Name of Person Signing	gnature Date
<u> </u>	er sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01/14/2003 GTDN11 00000098 1905317

Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 10/02)

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 OP 50.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002648 FRAME: 0737

SCHEDULE A

MARK REGISTRATION NO.

DUAL CONVERTER 1905317

SILVERLINE 1842696

MITYVAC 2060647

TRADEMARK REEL: 002648 FRAME: 0738

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that The Frost National Bank ("Secured Party"), a national banking association having a principal place of business at 100 West Houston Street, San Antonio, Texas 78205, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge its security interests in the trademarks shown in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated in this Release by reference, said security interests being a portion of those certain security interests granted to it by Prism Enterprises LP, a Delaware limited partnership, formerly known as Prism Enterprises, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor"), having a principal place of business at 6952 Fairgrounds Parkway, San Antonio, Texas 78238, pursuant to an agreement (the "Agreement") dated August 31, 2000 between Debtor and Secured Party which was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Secured Party specifically retains all its security interests and pledges created under the Agreement in any trademarks not listed on Schedule A attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 31st day of December, 2002.

THE FROST NATIONAL BANK

By:	Com Wear.	_
Name:	Kelly Weaver	
Title:	Vice Residerst	

V. M. 1 ...

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF BEXAR

On this 30 day of Decerce, , 202, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared kells weaken, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the document as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public

THOMAS A. MCRAE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES September 16, 2006

RECORDED: 01/09/2003

My Commission Expires: 4-6-06

SAT1 #59449 v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002648 FRAME: 0739